Chapter 5

Financial Statements for Sole Proprietorships (I)
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Introduction

statements are prepared to

O These financial statements include:
B Income Statement
B Balance Sheet

Period-end entries
Closing entries

period.
m |

and expense accounts.

O At the end of an accounting period,
report the financial
performance and position of a business.

financial

O Closing entries refer to the double entries required to
close off certain accounts at the end of an accounting

The accounts that have to be closed off are known
as ‘nominal accounts’, which are usually revenue
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O Atthe end of an accounting period, the balances of O fEgsHiR  SSEFIUATA UG IS IRk E AR
all revenue and expense accounts of a business will T —E RS — TERRRE (U T 15
be transferred to an intermediate account called e
, ) aPESRIR ) -
the profit and loss account (income summary
account).
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Exhibit 5.1 , L Sang il B L
Trial Balance as at 31 March 2013 HEE
#2013%£3A318
Dr o]
s s &5 R5
(Sales 40,500 § $
Purchases 29,000 ) 40,500
Expense accounts _|~(Rent and rates 5,400 ) | Revenue accounts EHMEE 22'233 3 e EME P
(debit balances) Salaries 4,500 )| (credit balances) N e - =
General expenses 800 D) ( & F B %A 4:33 3 ( %\ FER %R )
(Interest revenue 600 500
Fixtures and fittings 12,000 12.000
Accounts receivable 6,800 GIBDD
Accounts payable 9,100 ' 9,100
Bank 5,100 5,100
Cash 2,600 2,600
Drawings 4,000 4,000
Capital 20,000 20,000
) 70,200 70,200
Closingentryfor | Accountto be debited | Accountto be credited 4 iR ZRfaeniR = ‘ JHErRnHRE
Sales Sales Profitand loss &5 g E HBE®
Sales #E
2013 $ 12013 $ 2013 4 $|2013
Mar 31 Profit and loss 40,500 | Mar 31 Balance bid 40,500 3HMH B35k 40500 ( 3HMH &rEE&L 40,500
Profit and Loss BELSRE
2013 $ 2013 4F $
Mar 31 Sales 40,500 IHAMH #HE 40,500
Closingentryfor | Accountto be debited | Accountto be credited SRR ZAfEEEHiRS ZHT LR
Interest revenue Interestrevenue Profitand loss NN - FRWH BEMK
Interest Revenue FillsUies
2013 $12013 $ 2013 4% $ | 2013 4 $
Mar 31 Profit and loss 600 | Mar 31 Balance b/d 600 IANYH EESE 600 3H3MH &EEXE 600
Profit and Loss jEZ50R
2013 $ 2013 2 $
Mar 31 Sales 40,500 3IH3MH & 40,500
“ 31 Interest revenue 600 SHMH FEUE 600
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Closingentryfor Accountto be debited [Accountto be credited it
Purchases Profitand loss Purchases B
Purchases i 4y
2013 $ 2013 $ 20134 $ 20134 $
Mar 31 Balance bid 29,000 | Mar 31 Profit and loss 29,000 3IAMH &fERE 29,000 3H3MH {HISERE 29,000
Profit and Loss IHZ5R
2013 $ 12013 $ 2013 4 $| 20134 $
Mar 31 Purchases 29,000 | Mar 31 Sales 40,500 3AMH BE 20000 3EHMH 5% 40,500
“ 31 Interestrevenue 600 3AMH FEWS 600
Closing entryfor: Accountto be debitedi| Accounttolbe credited
Rent and rates Profitand loss Rent and rates
Rent and Rates < f 2t
2013 $|2013 $ 2013 4 $| 201342 $
Mar 31 Balance bid 5400 [ Mar 31 Profit and loss 5,400 SHMH &EERL 5400 | 3H 3 H ##E3EIE 5,400
Profit and Loss Bk
2013 $ 2013 $ 2013 $ [ 20134 $
Mar 31 Purchases 29,000 [ Mar 31 Sales 40,500 IHMH HEES 20000 3H3MH $#HE 40,500
“ 31 Rentand rates 5400 “ 31 Interestrevenue 600 IHMH HEEZE6 5400 3H3MH FEUWzE 600
Closing entry for Accountto be debited | Accounttiobe credited:
Salaries Profitand loss Salaries 4
Salaries s
2013 $ 2013 $ 2013 42 $ | 2013 4 $
Mar 31 Balance bid 4,500 | Mar 31 Profit and loss 4,500 3IEMH &FERL 4500 | 3 H3MH $HEHi5E 4,500
Profit and Loss b= )
2013 $ 2013 $ 2013 4F $ | 2013 42 $
Mar 31 Purchases 29,000 | Mar 31 Sales 40,500 3IFNMH e 20000 3H3MH $HE 40,500
“ 31 Rentand rates 5400 ( “ 31 Interestrevenue 600 SENH FHERESEH 5400 | 3H M H FEYZSE 600
“ 31 Salaries 4,500 3ENH Fe 4,500
Closingentryfor; | Accountiolbe debited | Accounttoibe credited: 7= i
General expenses Profitand loss General expenses »E EEME
General Expenses T
2013 $ 12013 $ 2013 4 $ | 2013 42 $
Mar 31 Balance bid 800 | Mar 31 Profitand loss 800 IHMHE %&b 800 | 2HMH IESIE 800
Profit and Loss IEZ5E
2013 $ 2013 $ 2013 £ $ | 201348 §
Mar 31 Purchases 29,000 | Mar 31 Sales 40,500 33 HE BES 29000 | 33 $5E 40,500
“ 31 Rentand rates 5400 “ 31 Interestrevenue 600 3SHMH FHe R 5400 | 3EME  FIES 600
“ 31 Salaries 4,500 3HME T 4,500
“ 31 General expenses 800 3EME mE 800
Entries for inventory R ERT 8%
O Closing inventory (ending inventory) refers to the | |O HiIRGEEISHEEHHIIRYAERNE M
unsold goods at the end of an accounting period. O RS R
: : HIRTFERERENVERE -
O Itistreated as an asset of the business. s o ot p s L ¢ 2t
O It has to be physically counted, valued (usually at O EAEME SRR G T et R CER
cost) through a process called inventory taking MR AEHE ) -
(stock taking). <t N Lo <t
O HREPREERMEE N gt ENE

As closing inventory is available for sale in the
following period, it will be treated as

‘

opening

inventory (beginning inventory)’ of the following

accounting period.

o BN T8

A

TRy T EIIER -
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Closing entry for Accountto be debited | Accountto be credited

Closing inventory Inventory Profitand loss

Inventory
2013 $
Mar 31 Profit and loss 3,000
Profit and Loss
2013 $ 2013 $
Mar 31 Purchases 29,000 | Mar 31 Sales 40,500
“ 31 Rentand rates 5400 | “ 31 Interestrevenue 600
“ 31 Salaries 4500 | “ 31 Inventory (closing) 3,000
“ 31 General expenses 800

ZEfEEIRE FHENRE

=R

HAER
KGR

75
2013 45 $
IHMH S 3,000
Bl
2013 48 $ 20134 $
SHMH S 29000 3HMH & 40,500
SH3H #H&REZEM 5400 3HMH HAEWRES 600
3IENH ¥s 4500 | 38 M H HFE (HER) 3,000
SAHMH B#E 800

Closing inventory for the
year ended 31 March 2013

Opening inventory for the
year ended 31 March 2014

Profit and Loss

2013 $12013 $
Mar 31 Purchases 29,000 | Mar 21 Sales 40,500
“ 31 Rentand rates 5400 | “ 31 Interestrevenue 600
“ 31 Salaries 4500 | “ 31 Inventory (closing) 3,000

“ 31 General expenses 800

“ 31 Balance c/d 4,400
44,100 A0
Mar 31 Balance b/d 4,400

Credit balance in the profit and loss account = Net profit

Debit balance in the profit and loss account = Net loss

)

Income statement for trading firms
Preparation of an income statement for a trading firm
O An income statement is prepared to report the

financial performance of a business during an

accounting period, which is usually half a year or a year.
O Users of the which
management and investors, will learn about the profit

income statement, include

and loss that the business made during that period as
well as the effects of various revenue and expense

items on the operating results.

Closingentryfor | Accountto be debited | Accountto be credited A aniR ZRfE s IRE A AT
Closing inventory Inventory Profitand loss HMEEE A g A5k
Inventory 5E
2013 $ 12013 $ 2013 &£ $|20134F $
Mar 31 Profit and loss 3,000 | Mar 31 Balance cif 3,000 3IH3MH EFE 3000 3H3MH 6pEEfEE 3,000
Apr 1 Balance bif 3,000 4F 1H SR 3,000

BE201343 31 HIE
HFEMNTRER

EZE20144E3 H31 HIL
HEENEEE

Hamik
2013 4F $ | 201348 $
3SHMH BE 20000 3H3ME 5 40,500
SH3MH ez 5400 | 33N E FEUKE 600
3HMH #FHg 4500 | 3N H #HSE (HF) 3,000
3IBNH BE 800
3FMH thEEET 4,400
44,100 ,100
SHMH ERL 4,400

FEHRIRPUREFTHREA = F4
BEREPHMETBRIA = FHEX

5 S N FEHIIRIER

RIET 5 AFIHTIRZR

O (mELENHE CURKIER) 2k T ERCHEEL g
H1 GRS (TRBEE -

O Wi RINHHE (REEEEIRES) TEH
FAE AT B BRI - 3T R {ERN
I FITE I -
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Exhibit 5.2
Step1l Show the sales total
L Sang
Income Statement for the year ended 31 March 2013
$ $
Sales 40,500

Step 2 Show the components of the cost of goods
sold
Cost of goods sold
O The cost of goods sold (cost of sales) refers to the cost
at which the goods sold in the current accounting
period were purchased, which includes:

O the purchase price and
O other costs directly related to purchases.

‘Cost of goods purchased’in
the currentaccounting period

Costof _ lOpening + Purchases - 'Closing
goods sold inventory inventory
1 A

Goods available for sale
in the current period that
were purchasedin previous
accounting periods

Unsold goods at
the end of the current

accounting period

B 5.2
B 10 BNHEEEH

BEMATEENRA - HERA R
O &mivEHE
O A E RS AR AR

DIEAAEETHIN
B TR

ESEAE
i
EE20134£3 A3 HIL4EE
: #HE 40,503
5 2 3 ERHERANHEEERS
BHERA
O $HEA (EHEBEA ) EfstEAATHHNRT

7
HRAA = #‘Hﬁﬁ‘é‘ + R - BRER

A R et

WA ~ oAEAN
W EREFE

FEA G AR
LN

HigedE
L Sang Hmz
Income Statement for the year ended 31 March 2013 BE2013E3 N HILEE
$ $ $ $
Purchases 29,000 | Sales 40,500 iy =y 29,000 | g5 6 40,500
Less Closing inventory 3,000 OB ES 3,000
Cost of goods sold 26,000 FHERA 26,000
Step 3 Calculate the gross profit (or gross loss) FE 3 FHERFSREE
Gross profit or loss EFSKEIE
O Gross profit refers to the profit made from the trading | |~ ) e B 1 L A A R -
of goods.
( Gross profit = Sales - Cost of goods sold ) ( 2H =4FK - Rt )
Sales > Cost of goods sold = Gross profit R >HERE = £4]
Cost of goods sold > Sales = Gross loss HEAA>HE = £
B4
L Sang Em
Income Statement for the year ended 31 March 2013 BE20134F3 H M HIEEE
$ $ $ $
Purchases 29,000 | Sales 40,500 i 29,000 | §45& 40,500
Less Closing inventory 3,000 B OHREE 3,000
Cost of goods sold 26,000 HERA 26,000
Gross profit c/d 14,500 EAET 14,500
40,500 40,500 40,500 40,500
Gross profit bid 14,500 FEAEE 14,500
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L Sang
Income Statement for the year ended 31 March 2013

Step 4 Show the other revenues and expenses

Purchases

Less Closing inventory
Cost of goods sold
Gross profit c/d

Rent and rates
Salaries
General expenses

$
29,000
3,000
26,000
14,500

40,500

5,400
4,500
800

Sales

Gross profit bid
Interest revenue

40,500

40,500

14,500

F 4 BErHEMEEEA

Step 5 Calculate the net profit (or net loss)

Net profit or loss

O Net profit refers to the profit made from the overall
operations of a business.

Qet profit = Gross profit + Other revenues - Expenses)

Gross profit + Other revenues > Expenses = Net profit

Gross profit + Other revenues < Expenses = Net loss

L Sang
Income Statement for the year ended 31 March 2013

$ $

Purchases 29,000 | Sales 40,500
Less Closing inventory 3,000
Cost of goods sold 26,000
Gross profit c/d 14,500

40,500 40,500

Rent and rates 5,400 | Gross profit bid 14,500

Salaries 4,500 | Interest revenue 600
General expenses 800
Net profit 4,400

15,100 15,100

Net profit vs. gross profit

Exhibit 5.3
Given the following results of a trading firm for a certain year:
Sales $340,000 Staff salaries $66,000
Cost of goods sold $220,000 Water and electricity $5,000
Rent revenue $40,000 Other expenses $13,600

Gross profit =

Sales — Cost of goods sold
$340,000- $220,000
$120,000

Net profit = Gross profit+ Other revenues — Expenses
$120,000 + $40,000 — $66,000 — $5,000 — $13,600

= $75,400

O If staff salaries increased to $166,000 but other figures
remained unchanged,
Net loss = $75,400 — $100,000 = $24,600

Hg
=P
BE0134F3 H 3 HIHERE

$ $
e 29,000 | $H & 40,500
H HREE 3,000
EEIS1%N 26,000
EFET 14,500

40,500 40,500

TH K26 5400 | EAR L 14,500
b 4,500 | FlEKES 600
b= 800
£ 54 EFRIREFECREX
ESIEAE =P S

O JFHIETE SR IC BERS B AR A AR -

( A = 2A S -FA

24 +HEblE > FR = F4
24 +ERE < FRA = $iE 4%
g
Bk
BE0M3FE3 H M HILERE
$ $
i 55 29,000 | $H & 40,500
H HFREE 3,000
PR 26,000
FEFET 14,500
40,500 40,500
HE K= 5400 | EF&EE 14,500
e 4,500 | FIE W% 600
BE 800
el 4,400
15,100 15,100
VR R EEEF]
gl 5.3
BEREEHANAEEFHES DT :
e $340,000 BETHS $66,000
FERA $220,000 KEE $5,000
s $40,000 HArE&R $13,600
28 =HE-HEARE
= $340,000 — $220,000
= $120,000
A = EH+HEEURSE-FA

= $120,000 + $40,000 — $66,000 — $5,000 — $13,600
= $75,400

O WIRE THr&HE $166,000 - [ HAEIEAE -
FEEZHHEK
JFHELE = $75,400 — $100,000 = $24,600

fibe
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Different formats of an income statement

Horizontal style

L Sang
Income Statement for the year ended 31 March 2013

$ $
Purchases 29,000 | Sales 40,500
Less Closing inventory 3,000
Cost of goods sold 26,000
Gross profit c/d 14,500
40,500 40,500
Rent and rates 5,400 | Gross profit b/d 14,500
Salaries 4,500 | Interest revenue 600
General expenses 800
Net profit 4,400
15,100 15,100
Vertical style
L Sang
Income Statement for the year ended 31 March 2013
$ $
Sales 40,500
Less  Cost of goods sold:
Purchases 29,000
Less  Closing inventory 3,000 26,000
Gross profit 14,500
Add  Other revenues:
Interest revenue 600
15,100
Less  Expenses:
Rent and rates 5,400
Salaries 4,500
General expenses 800 10,700
Net profit 4,400
Exhibit 5.4
M Chan
Trial Balance as at 31 December 2013
Dr Cr
$ $
Sales 207,000
Purchases 142,600
Returns inwards 3,450
Returns outwards 2100
Carriage inwards 1,950
Carriage outwards 1,330
Rent and rates 15,650
Salaries 26,000
Discounts allowed 2,200
Sundry expenses 1,700
Discounts received 3,500
Premises 250,000
Fixtures and fittings 53,600
Trade receivables 42,300
Trade payables 41,880
Bank 56,000
Cash 8,200
Loan from C Ho (repayable in 2016) 90,000
Drawings 23,000
Capital 290,000
Inventory 6,500
634,480 634,480

Inventory as at 31 December 2013 was valued at $5,400.

REtERA RS
=
g
Ei=Creas
EHE 2013453 B3 HIFFREE
$ $
=y, 29,000 | $5E 40,500
B HFREE 3,000
#HERA 26,000
EFET 14,500
40,500 40,500
THE K20 5400 | £ | 14,500
Fe 4,500 | RIS HGES 600
neE 800
=il 4,400
15,100 15,100
=50
ks
Ba%
BE2013%3 831 BILFEE
$ $
#HE 40,500
B OHERE
WE 29,000
W OBEEE 3,000 26,000
E7 14,500
o A
N e 600
15,100
B OEA:
HEREM 5,400
ey 4,500
BE 800 10,700
A 4,400
Rl 5.4
BEE
HE%
R2013E128318
3 B5
§ $
#E 207,000
B 142,600
#HHER 3,450
BEEY 2,100
HEEN 1,950
HEER 1,330
BeRER 15,650
s 26,000
#EEIN 2,200
HE 1,700
BEHEM 3,500
0 250,000
EEREE 53,600
Rl &5 42 300
REfER 41,880
RITHH 56,000
R 8,200
HE %% (2016 E£H/E) 90,000
i} 23,000
A% 290,000
58 6,500
634,480 634,480
2013412 A 31 HOEFEWEEA $5,400 -
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1. Opening inventory vs. closing inventory
O Except for the first year of operation, a trading firm
always has an inventory brought forward from the

previous year, namely, the opening inventory.

Inventory

2013 $
Jan 1 Balance bif

Opening inventory
for the year ended
31 December 2013

Double entry for ‘ Accountto be debited

‘ Accountto be credited

1. OEFREIRER
O —fiksli » R —FREECZHEEHE—F - BEHEG
AEFE (HEFEES FTEFESD -

wE
2013 4 $
18 1H a8 6,500

BE 2013412 A 31
H IHEEREEE

e =47 G RAIIR AR RIRR

Opening inventory | Profitand loss Inventory g B HEM%& 5K
Inventory 5
2013 $ 2013 $ 2013 4% $ | 2013 4 $
Jan 1 Balance bif 6,500 | Dec 31 Profitand loss 6,500 1H 1H &5EKAT 6,500 |12 H3M H E5E 6,500
Double entry for ‘ Accountto be debited ‘ Accountto be credited ZEfgerfRE JHERENIRE
Closing inventory Inventory Profitand loss B BHEE
Inventory 75
2013 $ | 2013 $ 2013 4 $ | 2013 4 $
Jan 1 Balance bif 6,500 [ Dec 31 Profitand loss 6,500 1H 1H EEERA 6,500 (12 H 31 H BiSiE 6,500
Dec 31 Profitand loss 5,400 12H3H EFikR 5,400
Closing inventory HE2013412 H31
Inventory for the year ended #E H IFE AR S
2013 s [ 2013 31 December 2013 2013 4F $ | 2013 4F $
Jan 1 Balance bif 6,500 | Dec 31 Profita 1H 1H &RERF 6500 (12 H 3 H iRk 6,500
Dec 31 Profit and loss 5400 | “ 31 Balance cf 5,400 1253 H #EHkE 5400 |12 H 3 H E&rEEfSE 5,400
11,900 11,900 11,900 11,900
2014 $ Opening inventory 2014 4 $
Jan 1 Balance bif 5,400 forthe year ended 15 1H BRZEARN 5,400 H|E2014F12 31
31 December 2014 H I FEERHTE S
O In the income statement: O fiRm*% b

0 the opening inventory will be added to the cost of
goods sold

O the closing inventory will be deducted from the
cost of goods sold

Cost of
goods sold

Opening
inventory

Closing

+ Purchases - .
inventory

O HFEgiEsEaEmATR
O RFEEEHERAT IR

HRAA =P BER + BR - BRER
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2. Carriage inwards vs. carriage outwards
[0 Firms may be

transporting
customers.

required to pay carriage for

goods from suppliers or to their
[0 Double entry for carriage inwards/outwards paid:
Dr  Carriage inwards/outwards account

Cr Cash/Bank account

Carriage inwards
Delivery from supplier

\_ Delivery to customer |

/

Customer
Carriage outvards
* The costof transporting goods « The cost of transporting goods

from suppliers. to customers.

+ Atthe end of an accounting
period, the carriage inwards
account will be closed off and
its balance will be added to
the cost of goods sold in
the income statement.

+ Atthe end of an accounting
period, the carriage outwards
account will be closed off and
its balance will be shown as
an _operating expense in the
income statement.

3. Returns inwards vs. returns outwards
Returns inwards
[0 Customers may return goods to a firm because the

goods were found to be faulty.

Customer

Or ‘sales returns’

[0 Double entry for the return of goods sold on credit:
Dr  Returns inwards account

Cr Debtor’s account

[0 At the end of an accounting period, the returns
inwards account will be closed off and its balance
shown as a deduction from sales in the income
statement.

2. BEEREHEESR
O dFEEmitftEmER Rt R mEG T
Ry > FATREZESE (TR -
O SIEES P EEEEAEIR -
Hal BEER HREERSE
Eir B/ RTEIRE

MAER - SRR
HEERIEEF

Fxa)

\ SERRBES

A G AL
cRRARHRHEDLE - BRARCKELEFH

) AR A

cEEHAR CERER
MRERRF > AHREE

S
c EEtHR CER%E
HEHRERKF 24

A LAY S ERA BETLABRLEEA LA
7 e .5&5 % EH% °

3. HEREERERH
B EIR ]
O ExFSEEANVE LS HREER > EitE

Y EIEl K uioe

O FF bR e S mAyE A ECik:
Fa  SHERENRF
Rio HEFRBNIRFE

O FEgHER > REEEEFHEREIRS - HirdHg
eiEm RSB TP -

30




Returns outwards
[0 A firm may return goods to its suppliers.
[0 Returns outwards also knowns as “purchases returns”.

Firm

Supplier

[0 Double entry for the return of goods bought on credit:
Dr  Creditor’s account
Cr

[0 At the end of an accounting period, the returns

Returns outwards account

outwards account will be closed off and its balance
shown as a deduction from purchases in the income
statement.

Net purchases

inventory

/—%
. (Purchases .
Costof _ Opening + Carriage inwards - .CIosmg
goods sold inventory

- Returns outwards)

(Gross profit = (Sales - Returns inwards) - Cost of goods sold>

. J
Y

Net sales

4. Discounts allowed vs. discounts received
[0 Payment for a credit purchase or a credit sale is made

some time after the transaction has occurred.

[1 The length of time allowed before a trade debtor has
to pay is called the ‘credit period’.

[0 Suppliers sometimes offer discounts to trade debtors
who pay within a specified period of time, called the
‘cash_discount period’ (which is shorter than the

credit period.)
[0 Such discounts are known as ‘cash discounts’.

Discounts allowed . i

+ Cashdiscountsgiven totrade -« Cash discountsgiven by trade
debtors creditors

+ Treated as an expense + Treated as otherrevenue

* Double entry:

Dr Discounts allowed
account

Cr Debtor’s account

* Double entry:
Dr Creditor’s account

Cr Discounts received
account

REERH
O ARG EEmREGHER -

o 3

O fREREEmAEAECR:
Fid  TBEREANRE
Bir  RERURF
O FEgHIR > REEEEFRERLIRE - Herdg
fefRa e AR AR TRk -

VR R 8

f—%
&
SRERA = BER + [+Ei%‘i‘xi§] - MAER
- REN

C )

24 = (R -#RET) - HRREL

\ J
Y

H$RFH

A. SHEITHIERR ST

O B ELREAGEIRGR O BEEmktr g
BIERFLEGEK -

O fEEEiRIR ST HEES MEE KR e
PR R T ERIARR ) 0 2t " RRIREAR

O It4h - ftiErmARE e Er RS | (5
{5 FSHRAL ) PNERRHYZE F 2T -

O SRRy " BREdr -

LA . Em
c RLTFHREBAGOR - BRAHALTEROR
2 i 244

- Barokey 2EEA
E Lt ECL
& SHEITIIRE
i HREEBARSE

s B R Al s

£ R EEA

& WEEEEANRS
Ea WEITHRE
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Vertical style B .
M Chan AT
Income Statement for the year ended 31 December 2013 BEE2013F 1231 BLEEE
$ $ $ $ $ $
Sales 207,000 HE 207,000
Less Returns inwards 3450 B EEER 3,450
203,550 203‘ 550
Less Cost of goods sold: HOBERE '
Opening inventory 6,500 E\H?ﬂﬁm :
Add  Purchases 142,600 ? » 6,500
Carriage inwards 1,950 m gi 142,600
144,550 WEER 1,950
Less Returns outwards 2,100 142,450 144,550
148,950 A OBEEH 2,100 142,450
Less  Closing inventory 5,400 143,550 148,950
Cross profit 60,000 A BREFEHE 5,400 143,550
Add  Other revenues: E5 60 000
Discounts received 3,500 N B : '
63,500 B &I 3,500
Less Expenses: 63500
Carriage outwards 1,330 B BE: !
Rent and rates 15,650 e
Salaries 26,000 HHEER 1,330
Discounts allowed 2,200 HEREM 15,650
Sundry expenses 1,700 46,880 gt 26,000
Net profit 16,620 #HE 2,200
3 1,700 46,880
e 16,620
Horizontal style FET, .
M Chan BA%
Income Statement for the year ended 31 December 2013 HEW01I3FE12A31 BLEEE
$ $ $
Opening inventory 6,500 | Sales 207,000 b Eea $ 6,502 K 207.0(:;
Add  Purchases 142,600 Less Returnsinwards 3,450 N mH 142,600 B S%Em 3,450
Carriage inwards 1,950 203,550 WEEY 1950 M
144,550 : ’
s 144,550
Less Returns outwards 2,100 ::;,;;g B mEe 2.100 142,450
Less  Closing inventory 5:400 148,950
Cost of goods sold 143,550 # OHREHE 5,400
Cross profit ¢/d 60,000 HEERE 143,550
203,550 203,550 ERET 60,000
Carriage outwards 1,330 | Gross profit b/d 60,000 203,550 203,550
SR:Ir;tﬁae{;d rates gg:ggg Discounts received 3,500 BT 1330 %ﬁ]ﬂl 60,000
Discounts allowed 2,200 HEREW 15,650 | R 3,500
Sundry expenses 1,700 e 26,000
Net profit 16,620 HERD 2,200
63,500 63,500 BE 1,700
g5 16,620
63,500 63,500
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